## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3151255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER P. RICCI	02/05/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FLEXTRONICS AP, LLC	
Street Address:	847 GIBRALTAR DRIVE	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 5	
City:	MILPITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14557427	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-863-9700

**Email:** flexpatents@sheridanross.com

**Correspondent Name:** SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. **Address Line 1:** 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6583-229-CON-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TADD F. WILSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Tadd F. Wilson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503104648 REEL: 034526 FRAME: 0714

### **Worldwide Assignment**

WHEREAS, I, Christopher P. Ricci, have invented certain new and useful inventions listed herein as Exhibit A ("Inventions") for which U.S. and foreign applications for Letters Patent have been prepared and/or filed;

WHEREAS, Flextronics AP, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly registered in the State of Colorado, whose postal address is 847 Gibraltar Drive, Building 5, Milpitas, California 95035, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known for certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, as shown in Exhibit A, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and I authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the Inventions to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND I further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, I will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Inventions in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to me regarding the Inventions, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Inventions in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND I further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my execution of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

Signature:

Date:

Feb 5, 2013

Full Name:

Christopher P. Ricci

Address:

20650 4th Street, Unit 2

Saratoga, California 95070

U.S.A.

Initials OF

# **EXHIBIT A**

File No.	Title	File Date	Serial No.
6583-228	Vehicle Comprising Multi-Operating System	11/16/2012	13/679,459
6583-229	Gesture Recognition for On-Board Display	11/16/2012	13/679,234
6583-230	Vehicle Application Store for Console	11/16/2012	13/679,412
6583-231	Sharing Applications/Media Between Car and Phone (Hydroid)	11/16/2012	13/679,857
6583-232	In-Cloud Connection for Car Multimedia	11/16/2012	13/679,878
6583-233	Music Streaming	11/16/2012	13/679,875
6583-234	Control of Device Features Based on Vehicle State	11/16/2012	13/679,676
6583-235	Insurance Tracking	11/16/2012	13/678,673
6583-236	Law Breaking/Behavior Sensor	11/16/2012	13/678,691
6583-237	Etiquette Suggestion	11/16/2012	13/678,699
6583-238	Parking Space Finder Based on Parking Meter Data	11/16/2012	13/678,710
6583-239	Parking Meter Expired Alert	11/16/2012	13/678,722
6583-240	Object Sensing (Pedestrian Avoidance/Accident Avoidance)	11/16/2012	13/678,726
6583-241	Proximity Warning Relative to Other Cars	11/16/2012	13/678,735
6583-242	Street Side Sensors	11/16/2012	13/678,745
6583-243	Car Location	11/16/2012	13/678,753
6583-244	Universal Bus in the Car	11/16/2012	13/679,441
6583-245	Mobile Hot Spot/Router/Application Share Site or Network	11/16/2012	13/679,864
6583-246	Universal Console Chassis for the Car	11/16/2012	13/679,815
6583-248	Method and System for Vehicle Data Collection Regarding Traffic	11/16/2012	13/679,306
6583-249	Method and System for Vehicle Data Collection	11/16/2012	13/679,369
6583-250	Communications Based on Vehicle Diagnostics and Indications	11/16/2012	13/679,680
6583-251	Method and System for Maintaining and Reporting Vehicle Occupant Information	11/16/2012	13/679,443
6583-252	Behavioral Tracking and Vehicle Applications	11/16/2012	13/678,762
6583-258	Branding of Electrically Propelled Vehicles Via the Generation of Specific Operating Output	11/16/2012	13/679,292
6583-313	Vehicle Climate Control	11/16/2012	13/679,400
6583-315	Location Information Exchange Between Vehicle and Device	11/16/2012	13/678,773
6583-316	In Car Communication Between Devices	11/16/2012	13/679,887
6583-317	Configurable Hardware Unit for Car Systems	11/16/2012	13/679,842
6583-318	Feature Recognition for Configuring a Vehicle Console and Associated Devices	11/16/2012	13/679,204
6583-415	Removable, Configurable Vehicle Console	11/16/2012	13/679,368

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 034526 FRAME: 0716** 

**RECORDED: 12/17/2014**